
This report provided free of charge by:
Fusion Luxury Motors
20837 Nordhoff St
Chatsworth, CA 91311

(818) 773-8181

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/7/24 at
7:14:19 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Corporate fleet vehicle

Last owned in California

4  Detailed records available

17  Last reported odometer reading

2021 JEEP WRANGLER
UNLIMITED SPORT S
VIN: 1C4HJXDG2MW562470
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Fusion Luxury Motors

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/48JIKNua9QWMkMm5dyV_txHPNaOCLL1RBQvIl-_zaTZK3id3u6Dj4G2srCXYxmkjO1N1jdkHMpKRBVMCIPhNAMqqcCK4phFTXdgu9Oo7M5OtqWAiyluT6tHUbfZ1QqqIRBfmA1FIQ_WdCtpYiKpV7FZrdfWethb2pD-4F0pf_CViRySXz5HQbu-ytevga56glgWlnYjkMGpwkIWRRFP_2m_TIyV-w214Prlh_-wHmXPx5K3T9RQG1IiBuKv_jZu8mBeNfgEwEFxzJQ2vRkFGJykWSPd2b7-0oQlaCxxWVsB-ssnaP-mkdubBW37IrrSwFxRKOpUGlxAyjdWqOVwzuyg8Ptt-wK_ojuAelcW4YdvtmkPrwHn-NK38M4C2EnI73xbgGpII.cfx


Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Corporate Fleet
Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

03/03/2021 17 California Odometer reading reported

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2021

Type of owner Corporate fleet

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 5 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces California

Estimated miles driven per year ---

Last reported odometer reading 17

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Br2fP8rLZQKZYWF5HmMtnJkrEJTs9iOTZeq-RpA-BbWd_R7Z6d_2F_musJN7gq853nW44e90MsxsNBZv9eNNUILWungyk9xeppVMwITRf5oq4uVSpkcbqLUNZmdjvHl7I4WvdqHP5RmbBWxdxaLCsV9md-S3jYQnNLly_XBWHrLsBDWA9UjEL46S_MYJ0qZHuAfoZmetlQAcpwzdHyUKVQbaUP1DgAjQ3VRr9x4jhsNVtbvVD8I0kIE5FZZRf8mZvSuN8160bS5wVXUjxfgkeCrxPH7lvh9_o8FpDDr2DoKh0HLjZNwPYtY2RwnfVqAv5x6H8Vgx2bGckXZKZZJoRNg4M8QjV9V2ZgYabZh1XMWcpXHHmacZGZmVGoZJ7CjLlv06qtAA0KlXi4Y.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/qquDHyw4svWoBtO4Gp3GtojU7EUGkTo1yqC2U2dw3q_oDUYu2WWrmPPUym5mdp81EmJEaThTdDFkM-OTjoLxQwX88xvHTZh2B-__TNneKJFlvYTx5EbAsgsOan-fVb6-4S_8c1tGs89yjtZqXlkOdZ0Me4DnN1wTvFGF5L9_JvSx_WxvIvATtGp5zMak9X0OwkXez1B-Iw5splPau-bJnT2Z-u-FmyCD2lwZq-inKBMfO-N5rk81gF-QsTxQ91CQXBBCkIDh9YsUXfit5mHx0i9OLFSQ1e5dzFJ61CMW7JGdIpL60ykyBepzZ_YOex7vYEmIWBPH9DBS45Zlft6FRd-Af8FPYAZtcncyedRfP9rAqUyZ_DbRxgn8e5tzUGWE9VPEWyGW8S88CCI.cfx


Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rancho Cucamonga, CA

03/24/2021 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rancho Cucamonga, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as corporate fleet
vehicle

01/12/2024 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Notification issued
Campaign #Y40 2018-21 JL, 19-21 DT
& 2017-21 RU PHEV CONTROL MOD
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Customer Satisfaction
Notification or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this Customer
Satisfaction Notification.

08/07/2024 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Fleet Vehicle
Vehicle was registered or sold to a company that manages vehicle fleets.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
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https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
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